OP \$740.00 621161

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM626273

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Worcester Red Sox Baseball Club, LLC		02/28/2020	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Lender
Street Address:	900 W. Trade Street
Internal Address:	MC: NC1-026-06-06
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28255
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6211615	WOOSOX
Registration Number:	6169963	WOOSOX
Registration Number:	4570840	Р
Registration Number:	4570839	P
Registration Number:	4477324	P
Registration Number:	4461873	PAWSOX
Registration Number:	4459194	P
Registration Number:	4458701	PAWSOX
Registration Number:	4231453	PAWTUCKET SLATERS
Registration Number:	4231452	PROVIDENCE GRAYS
Registration Number:	3634450	P PAWSOX
Registration Number:	3634449	P PAWSOX
Registration Number:	2587225	PAWSOX
Serial Number:	90053756	WONDERDOG
Serial Number:	90053745	WONDERDOG
Serial Number:	90053738	WONDERDOG
Serial Number:	90053725	WONDERDOG
Serial Number:	90053717	WOOFSTER
		TRADEMARK

900596915 REEL: 007192 FRAME: 0628

TRADEMARK_

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	90053689	WOOFSTER	
Serial Number:	90053675	WOOFSTER	
Serial Number:	90053655	WOOFSTER	
Serial Number:	90037592	DIAMOND DINING	
Serial Number:	90037561	DINING ON THE DIAMOND	
Serial Number:	90037520	DINING ON THE DIAMOND	
Serial Number:	88705613	WOOSOX	
Serial Number:	88705605	WOOSOX	
Serial Number:	88312282	RUBY LEGS	
Serial Number:	88312260	WICKED WORMS	
Serial Number:	88053577	WOOSOX	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com, amberwest@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC
Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street, Suite 4700

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-4003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	327000.011995
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Slaughter
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=(2021) NGSI-T - Worcester Red Sox Baseball Club, LLC to BoA#page1.tif source=(2021) NGSI-T - Worcester Red Sox Baseball Club, LLC to BoA#page2.tif source=(2021) NGSI-T - Worcester Red Sox Baseball Club, LLC to BoA#page3.tif source=(2021) NGSI-T - Worcester Red Sox Baseball Club, LLC to BoA#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007192 FRAME: 0629

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Second Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of February 28, 2020 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, extended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among Worcester Red Sox Baseball Club, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company (as successor by merger to Pawtucket Red Sox Baseball Club, LLC, a Rhode Island limited liability company) (the "Borrower"), each other grantor party thereto (together with the Borrower, each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as Lender (the "Lender"), the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and pledged to the Lender, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, together with a right to set off against, all rights, title and interest of the undersigned Grantor in and to, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Lender.

This notice may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto in different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this notice by facsimile or other electronic imaging means (e.g. "pdf" or "tif") shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this notice. Subject to Section 10.18 of the Credit Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement), this notice may be in the form of an Electronic Record (as defined in the Credit Agreement), and may be executed using Electronic Signatures (as defined in the Credit Agreement), including facsimile and .pdf, and shall be considered an original and shall have the same legal effect, validity and enforceability as a paper record.

[signature pages follow]

CHAR1\1775973v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007192 FRAME: 0630 The undersigned Grantor and the Lender, on behalf of the Secured Parties, acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

WORCESTER RED SOX BASEBALL CLUB, LLC,

a Massachusetts Amited Liability company

Name: Earry Lucinino Title: Chairman

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA/N:A:,

as Lender

Name: Timothy J. Waltman

Title: Vice President

Schedule 1

Worcester Red Sox Baseball Club, LLC (Massachusetts Limited Liability Company)

U.S. Trademarks

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
WOOSOX	6211615	12/01/2020
WOOSOX	6169963	10/06/2020
P (Stylized)	4570840	07/22/2014
P and Design	4570839	07/22/2014
P and Design	4477324	02/04/2014
PAWSOX	4461873	01/07/2014
P and Design	4459194	12/31/2013
PAWSOX	4458701	12/31/2013
PAWTUCKET SLATERS	4231453	10/23/2012
PROVIDENCE GRAYS	4231452	10/23/2012
P PAWSOX and Design	3634450	06/09/2009
P PAWSOX and Design	3634449	06/09/2009
PAWSOX and Design	2587225	07/02/2002

Trademark Applications

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date
WONDERDOG	90053756	07/15/2020
WONDERDOG	90053745	07/15/2020
WONDERDOG	90053738	07/15/2020
WONDERDOG	90053725	07/15/2020
WOOFSTER	90053717	07/15/2020
WOOFSTER	90053689	07/15/2020
WOOFSTER	90053675	07/15/2020
WOOFSTER	90053655	07/15/2020
DIAMOND DINING	90037592	07/06/2020
DINING ON THE DIAMOND and Design	90037561	07/06/2020
DINING ON THE DIAMOND	90037520	07/06/2020
WOOSOX (Stylized)	88705613	11/25/2019
WOOSOX (Stylized)	88705605	11/25/2019
RUBY LEGS	88312282	02/22/2019
WICKED WORMS	88312260	02/22/2019
WOOSOX	88053577	07/26/2018

CHAR1\1775973v2

RECORDED: 02/15/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007192 FRAME: 0633